Network Working Group                                           E. Wilde
Internet-Draft                                               UC Berkeley
Intended status: Informational                             June 10, 2014
Expires: December 12, 2014
A Media Type for XML Patch Operations
draft-wilde-xml-patch-10
Abstract
   The XML Patch document format defines an XML document structure for

Internet-Draft                  XML Patch                      June 2014
         extension other than this generic one.
         Macintosh file type code(s): TEXT
      Person & email address to contact for further information: Erik
      Wilde <dret@berkeley.edu>
      Intended usage: COMMON
      Restrictions on usage: none
      Author: Erik Wilde <dret@berkeley.edu>
      Change controller: IETF
4.  Security Considerations
   The Security Considerations from RFC 5261 [RFC5261] apply to the
   application/xml-patch+xml media type.
   In addition, parsing XML may entail including information from
   external sources through XML's mechanism of external entities.
   Implementations therefore should be aware of the fact that standard
   parsers may resolve external entities, and thus include external
   information as a result of applying patch operations to an XML
   document.
5.  Change Log
   Note to RFC Editor: Please remove this section before publication.
5.1.  From -09 to -10
   o  Fixed abstract.
5.2.  From -08 to -09
   o  Editorial changes suggested by Tony Hansen.
5.3.  From -07 to -08
   o  Updated author address.
   o  Removed rfc/@updates (this draft no longer updates RFC 5261).
Wilde                   Expires December 12, 2014               [Page 7]
Internet-Draft                  XML Patch                      June 2014
   o  Added simple example of an XML patch document.
   o  No more open issues, thus removed the "open issues" section.
5.4.  From -06 to -07
   o  Moving category back to "info" (from "std"), because the errata to
RFC 5261 are now approved separately.
   o  Removing the section with "Updates to RFC 5261" because that's
      done via errata now.
   o  Adding reference to RFC 3470 to "Security Considerations".
   o  Updating the ABNF to correctly only allow lowercase characters in
      the string parts.
5.5.  From -05 to -06
   o  Updating "Implementation Status" section to refer to RFC 6982
      [RFC6982].
   o  Properly listing "charset" as an optional media type parameter
      (was ill-formatted before).
   o  Adding corrections from Tony Hansen's review, including document
      structure (section/appendix order), and improvements of the ABNF
      grammar.
   o  Moving category back to "std" (from "info"), because that's was
      needed for an RFC that is updating an RFC that has been published
      on the standards track.
5.6.  From -04 to -05
   o  Improved formatting of XML/XSD and ABNF code.
   o  Moving category from "std" to "info" (intended to become an
      informational RFC).
5.7.  From -03 to -04
   o  Added text and section "Updates to RFC 5261" about updating RFC
5261 (instead of relying on errata).